ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS For A New Motor Grader Foster County Hwy Department P.O. Box 104 Carrington, North Dakota 58421

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for the purchase of a new 2024 or newer six-wheel drive motor grader with snow wing or lease purchase will be received by Foster County at the office of the County Auditor until 2:00 pm., February 20<sup>th</sup>, 2024. At which time all bids will be opened and read publicly.

Bids must be placed upon the specifications on file in the office of the County Auditor or Road Superintendent. A copy of the specifications may be examined or obtained upon request from the County Auditor or Road Superintendent.

A bidder's bond or certified check must accompany each bid, or cashiers check in the amount of 5% of the bid, payable to Foster County.

Foster County reserves the right to reject any and all bids or to waive any informality. Also, Foster County reserves the right to select the bid that is in the best interest of Foster County. Considerations shall be given to resale value, guaranteed buy back, previous service, parts availability and machine reliability.

Call for bids by order of the Board of County Commissioners of Foster County, ND.

The full bid specifications may be received by calling either the Auditor or Road Superintendent.

Ellen Roundy, Foster County AuditorNate Monson, Foster County Road Supt.701-652-2441
701-652-5733

Ellen Roundy, Foster County Auditor

(Publish January 29th, February 5th, & February 12th of 2024)